## EMPLOYMENT APPEALS TRIBUNAL

APPEAL(S) OF			CASE NO.
EMPLOYEE	-Appellant		RP2541/2011 MN2010/2011
			IVIIN2U10/2U11
against			
EMPLOYER	-Respondent		
under			
		PAYMENTS ACTS, 196	
MINIMUM	I NOTICE AND TE	ERMS OF EMPLOYMEN	NT ACTS, 1973 TO 2005
I certify that the	Γribunal		
(Division of Trib			
	N 010 11 17 11 D	\ T	
Chairman: Ms I	N. O'Carroll-Kelly B	3.L.	
Members: Mr	L. Tobin		
Ms	M. Maher		
hoond this owned	at Dublin on 21 at Ma	··· 2012	
neard this appear	at Dublin on 31st Ma	ay 2012	
<b>Representation:</b>			
Appellant: No	o annearance or renre	esentation on behalf of the a	annellant
Appenant. 100	s appearance or repre	eschation on behan of the	арренант.
Respondent: No appearance or representation on behalf of the respondent.			
The decision of t	the Tribunal was as	follows:	
The decision of	are rindial was as	TOTO WIST	
			ments Acts, 1967 to 2007 and
Minimum Notice	and Terms of Emplo	oyment Acts, 1973 to 2005,	, for want of prosecution.
Sealed with the S	eal of the		
T 1	1 77 11 1		
Employment App	beais Iribunal		
This			
(Sgd.)			
(CHAIRMAN	<u></u>		